
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 22 September 2022

P 5 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 UNGRACIOUS FIRE 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 15/09/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 6Y 5/4M. Craig 545201 1/0130

 2 SWEET LIKE SUGAR 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 17/09/2022, R7, P 1P (FTF)P 7P 5/4B. Moroney 553688 2/0144

 3 THREE PUTT PAR Last start Provincial winner TAR, 14/09/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 3P 5/4D. Clarson 552488 1/0122

 4 KINLOCH CUTIE 2 Last start Provincial winner MAT, 12/09/2022, R10, P 1P 7P 4P 5/4K. Bell 542226 2/0120

 5 EXALTED FIRE Last start Country winner TAM, 03/09/2022, R2, Y 1Y 3P 2P 5/4M. Felton 545204 1/0138

 6 MOONSHINE MAN Last start Country winner COO, 18/09/2022, R1, Y 1Y 5P 7P 5/4S. Mcmahon 549096 1/080

 7 HESLEA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 08/09/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 2P 5/3H. Munn 539126 2/1186

 8 GREEK FLAME 1 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4W. Marmara 550293 2/0177

 9 MADAM WHISKEY Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 3P 5/4A. Ivers 552187 1/0174

 10 BUNDY TRAVELLER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/09/2022, R4, P 2P 7P 4P 5/4D. Clarson 552492 1/0149

 11 WOVEN MAGIC 1 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4S. Ashman 555306 1/0140

 12 KARINYA MICK Weighted points score DUB, 17/09/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4J. Portelli 549412 1/0126

 13 ARROGANT PHOEBE Weighted points score DUB, 17/09/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 543611 1/0117

 14 LUCKY BUNDY 1 Weighted points score IPS, 13/09/2022, R6, 3 6P (FEL)P 1P 5/4D. Clarson 552489 1/0107

 15 KAIDEE DIXIE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R5, P 8P 4P 2P 5/4R. Neville 545542 2/0102

 16 ZIPPING TRISH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 5P 5/3G. Muller 527376 2/184

 17 JAPANESE CHICA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 8P 5/4A. Ivers 552186 1/084

 18 RUTLAND GEORGIA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4M. Ruttley 542935 1/081

1 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 September 2022 - 08:32 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 22 September 2022

P MX 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOURDAIN 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 17/09/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 4P 5/3J. Barrass 541084 2/1168

 2 UNGRACIOUS FIRE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 15/09/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 6Y 5/4M. Craig 545201 1/0130

 3 ETHICAL MISS Weighted points score GAR, 03/09/2022, R3, P 5P 3P 3P M/1K. Sills 544743 0/090

 4 LUCY MAC Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 7P M/1D. Howarth 537550 0/084
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 1 TURBO WORM 2 Last start winner GUN, 15/09/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 2P 1/2J. Bush 544707 12/7384

 2 EDUCATE Last start placegetter GUN, 15/09/2022, R8, P 3P 7P 1P 1/2T. Trappett 543214 10/9174
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 1 HUT SIX 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 09/09/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 4P 2/1/2J. Taylor 537643 15/11207

 2 BOGIE BANDIT Dropping in grade GUN, 25/08/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 4P 2/1/2K. Campbell 530442 23/18174
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 1 BOMB DIGGITY Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R2, P 7P 4P 2P 3/1/1T. Anderson 539895 6/5150
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 1 OUR BOY TIGER Last start winner GUN, 15/09/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2G. Muller 548373 5/4213

 2 ORSON TIME Last start winner TAR, 14/09/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/2A. Ivers 539777 5/4183

 3 MOTOR CITY TITAN 2 Last start winner RIC, 26/08/2022, R10, P 1P 2P 4P 4/1/2T. Anderson 541337 5/4174

 4 BANG BANG BYE Last start winner GAR, 10/09/2022, R12, P 1P 7P 5P 4/1/2B. Moroney 537896 9/3162

 5 MAGIC JANET Last start placegetter GUN, 01/09/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 6P 4/1/1S. Noad 548499 5/4201

 6 SUPER START 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R12, M 2M 4P 1M 4/1/2M. Munn 508704 21/4165

 7 TOWNSON BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R12, M 5M 7P 1P 4/1/1L. Haaring 516062 15/2139
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 1 MORIAH BALE 2 Last start winner GUN, 15/09/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 1P 5/1G. Muller 532757 4/3189

 2 SWEET LIKE SUGAR 2 Last start winner GAR, 17/09/2022, R7, P 1P (FTF)P 7P 5/3B. Moroney 553688 2/1144

 3 PEPPER SAUCE Last start winner GUN, 15/09/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 5P 5/3C. Rosier 549288 2/1120

 4 KINLOCH CUTIE 1 Last start winner MAT, 12/09/2022, R10, P 1P 7P 4P 5/3K. Bell 542226 2/1120

 5 AEROPLANE LUCY Last start winner GUN, 15/09/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 6P 5/4M. Smith 548826 1/078

 6 INNER LIGHT Last start placegetter GRA, 13/09/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 1P 5/3B. Hastie 548837 2/1180

 7 GREEK FLAME 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 15/09/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 3P 5/3W. Marmara 550293 2/1177

 8 EARN THE LOOT Last start placegetter GUN, 15/09/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 4P 5/1T. Trappett 534758 7/4168

 9 CHILLI CHERRY Last start placegetter GUN, 08/09/2022, R7, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4J. Cini 548498 1/0150

 10 BUNDY TRAVELLER 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 14/09/2022, R4, P 2P 7P 4P 5/4D. Clarson 552492 1/0149

 11 ONE DAY SOON Last start placegetter GUN, 15/09/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 5P 5/3C. Burns 532564 3/1147

 12 BLAZING KOHANA Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 7P 5/3B. Moroney 552328 2/1141

 13 ARROGANT GARTH Last start placegetter GUN, 15/09/2022, R5, P 2P 8P (FEL)P 5/2L. Haaring 543612 3/2141

 14 WOVEN MAGIC 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 15/09/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4S. Ashman 555306 1/0140

 15 BLUE REDEMPTION Last start placegetter GAR, 09/09/2022, R4, P 3P 6P 4P 5/1S. Heggs 534391 7/6135

 16 SAUDADE Last start placegetter GUN, 15/09/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4T. Trappett 555305 1/0126

 17 SPRING MOVER Last start placegetter DUB, 10/09/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 7P 5/1S. Ashman 527667 4/3105

 18 OUR CHAP TOM Last start placegetter GUN, 15/09/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 4Y 5/4R. Bray 532812 2/095

 19 MY HACIENDA Last start placegetter GUN, 12/06/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 7Y 5/4M. Felton 542225 1/094

 20 GREEK TEMPTATION 1 Dropping in grade GUN, 15/09/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 3P 5/1W. Marmara 535622 10/7207

 21 STAY HUMBLE Dropping in grade GUN, 15/09/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1G. Muller 543544 6/5162

 22 WONDER WOOLLY 1 Dropping in grade GUN, 01/09/2022, R11, P 4M 4P 5Y 5/1M. Munn 525565 11/3117

 23 KARINYA CREEK Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 5P 5/2L. Haaring 549413 3/2216

 24 HESLEA 3 Weighted points score GUN, 08/09/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 2P 5/4H. Munn 539126 2/0186

 25 NO HARDY Weighted points score COO, 18/09/2022, R7, Y 3Y 7P 1Y 5/1M. Craig 530612 9/6184

 26 SKETCHY RUSS Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R12, P 8P 1P 3P 5/3D. Burns 554296 2/1175

 27 SANKEY Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R11, P 7P 1P 3P 5/2M. Smith 546852 3/2174

 28 MIDDLE MAN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 08/09/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 2P 5/1T. Trappett 538094 4/3153

 29 MOLLY AND ME Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 6P 5/3W. Marmara 550569 2/1150

 30 BUNDY SNOW Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R12, P 4P 2P 4P 5/4D. Clarson 538766 1/0147

 31 TWISTED ON BAGS 2 Weighted points score GUN, 01/09/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 1Y 5/4R. Ryan 544411 2/0142
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 32 EDNA KRABAPPEL 3 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 6Y 5/4R. Ryan 550342 1/0136

 33 DEB'S BABY 2 Weighted points score MOR, 06/08/2022, R6, Y 4Y 1P 3Y 5/1R. Ryan 538372 5/3132

 34 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R9, P 8P 3Y 6P 5/2L. Haaring 526118 4/2128

 35 ROSA KADE Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 1Y 5/4R. Bray 550021 1/0126

 36 SUBZERO ASH Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R12, P 6P 4P 8P 5/3A. Ivers 549768 2/1123

 37 SWAN'S MAGIC 2 Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1K. Bell 531379 12/6123

 38 LILY GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 8P 5/1E. Pomfrett 530423 6/5122

 39 MOON SHINE Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1G. Muller 538005 7/4117

 40 ELECTRIC DREAMS Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1R. Neville 531237 12/5108

 41 COCO CARGO Weighted points score DUB, 10/09/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4R. Steel 539593 1/0108

 42 BEST OF ALICE Weighted points score GUN, 08/09/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 4P 5/2W. Marmara 550566 3/2108

 43 LUCKY BUNDY 2 Weighted points score IPS, 13/09/2022, R6, 3 6P (FEL)P 1P 5/4D. Clarson 552489 1/0107

 44 LEVI'S BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R4, P 5P 1Y 5P 5/3L. Haaring 542541 3/1106

 45 HEY BUDDY Weighted points score GUN, 01/09/2022, R7, P 8P 7P 5P 5/2J. Lawson 538351 7/2105

 46 SHAY SILLAT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 6Y 5/2R. Ryan 551575 3/2104

 47 KAIDEE DIXIE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R5, P 8P 4P 2P 5/3R. Neville 545542 2/1102

 48 DAVETTE'S DIVA Weighted points score GUN, 25/08/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 7P 5/1K. Sills 527334 7/499

 49 TWO SUNS Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4C. Rosier 549289 1/096

 50 JUST OUR LUCK Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R6, P 6P 7Y 2P 5/3S. Mcmahon 529719 2/195

 51 FRIEND OR FOE 1 Weighted points score IPS, 13/09/2022, R12, 3 4P 4P 6P 5/3S. Topping 538538 4/193

 52 BRAEDALE Weighted points score CAS, 24/07/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1C. Rosier 508887 9/693

 53 MAXIMUM JUSTICE Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R5, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4T. Trappett 538097 1/090

 54 YOU KNOW ZIPPER Weighted points score GUN, 08/09/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1S. Noad 526511 8/690

 55 BARRY BOLT Weighted points score GUN, 08/09/2022, R11, P 7P 5M (FEL)Y 5/3P. Rippon 508288 5/189

 56 SKETCHY ZARA Weighted points score GUN, 01/09/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 6P 5/1C. Burns 525623 7/584

 57 JAPANESE CHICA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 8P 5/4A. Ivers 552186 1/084

 58 BUNDY ROCKET Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R12, P 8P 5Y 2Y 5/2D. Clarson 531173 6/283

 59 RUTLAND GEORGIA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4M. Ruttley 542935 1/081

 60 RED HOT PETA Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 4Y 5/3R. Bray 532814 3/173

 61 BUNDY STAR Weighted points score IPS, 09/09/2022, R11, 3 6P 8P 6P 5/1D. Clarson 531175 7/369

 62 ARROGANT BENJI Weighted points score DUB, 17/09/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 5Y 5/3L. Haaring 543614 2/169
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 63 KENZI'S BLAZE Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 5Y 5/4E. Thresher 535757 2/069

 64 SEABROOK BAKER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R4, P 8P 8P (BDN)P 5/3D. Howarth 536202 3/154
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 1 FREE TO DREAM Last start placegetter GUN, 15/09/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 4P M/1T. Trappett 554497 0/0119

 2 BRANDY CARGO Last start placegetter GUN, 08/09/2022, R1, P 3P 8P 6P M/1R. Steel 539592 0/082

 3 BROCKTON BOMBER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts COO, 11/09/2022, R1, Y

GUN, 08/09/2022, R2, P

COO, 28/08/2022, R1, Y

3Y 3P 3Y M/1K. Anderson 548355 0/0126

 4 SKETCHY IN BY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAR, 14/09/2022, R1, P

TAR, 07/09/2022, R2, P

7P 2P 3P M/1D. Burns 554300 0/0110

 5 MUNSTER MAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BGC, 31/08/2022, R1, 2 6P 5P 3P M/1J. Collison 545058 0/066

 6 GREEK MALT First start M/1W. Marmara 552515 0/00

 7 NATIONAL GYPSY First start M/1P. Rippon 540562 0/00

 8 INDIAN WELLS First start M/1A. Ivers 552389 0/00

 9 SALLY BE FAST First start M/1D. Clarson 552487 0/00

 10 NATIONAL AMBER Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 10/09/2022, R2, P 5P M/1P. Rippon 540560 0/050

 11 FAT BOY MANTRA Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 05/03/2022, R2, P 7P M/1M. Munn 548366 0/033

 12 GULGONG GANGSTER 1 Weighted points score DUB, 03/09/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 5P M/1A. Barrass 541797 0/096

 13 HEARTACHE MISS 2 Weighted points score COO, 18/09/2022, R2, Y 5Y 6Y 4P M/1S. Mcmahon 545957 0/052

 14 NATIONAL SUNSET Weighted points score DUB, 10/09/2022, R1, P 8P 4P M/1P. Rippon 540559 0/044

 15 SUBZERO ANNIE Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 8P M/1A. Ivers 549767 0/038
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 1 TURBO WORM 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 15/09/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2J. Bush 544707 12/4384

 2 GREEK TEMPTATION 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 3P 3/1/1W. Marmara 535622 10/2207
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 1 HUT SIX 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/09/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 4P 4/1/1J. Taylor 537643 15/3207
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 1 BEAU BUSH Last start winner GUN, 15/09/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2J. Bush 547235 6/2294

 2 RAYMOND CARGO Last start winner GUN, 08/09/2022, R8, P 1P 7P 3P 5/3R. Steel 539600 4/1234

 3 MY MATE CRICKET 2 Last start winner GUN, 15/09/2022, R2, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1T. Trappett 538100 7/3231

 4 DANIEL DUGONG Last start placegetter GUN, 15/09/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4R. Neville 546955 5/0246

 5 JEANIE CARGO Last start placegetter GUN, 08/09/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3R. Steel 547890 4/1237

 6 RUTLAND FRED Last start Provincial winner GUN, 15/09/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 5/4M. Ruttley 544420 8/0261

 7 MORIAH BALE 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 15/09/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 1P 5/4G. Muller 532757 4/0189

 8 MOTOR CITY TITAN 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 26/08/2022, R10, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4T. Anderson 541337 5/0174

 9 SWEET LIKE SUGAR 3 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 17/09/2022, R7, P 1P (FTF)P 7P 5/4B. Moroney 553688 2/0144

 10 TYPHOON TONY Dropping in grade GUN, 15/09/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 4P 5/1K. Sills 529810 8/4177

 11 UNCLE PAT Weighted points score MAT, 12/09/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1T. Kunde 544592 5/3234

 12 HESLEA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 08/09/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 2P 5/3H. Munn 539126 2/1186

 13 SUPER START 1 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R12, M 2M 4P 1M 5/1M. Munn 508704 21/10165

 14 BUNDY CHELLE Weighted points score TAR, 07/09/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 4P 5/3D. Clarson 551789 3/1141

 15 SWAN'S MAGIC 1 Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 5P 5/3K. Bell 531379 12/1123

 16 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R12, M 4M 4P 5Y 5/1M. Munn 525565 11/5117

 17 GULGONG FLYER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 03/09/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 8P 5/1A. Barrass 534232 9/6111

 18 YARELI BALE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/09/2022, R2, P 7P 2P 6P 5/4K. Bell 538681 3/0108

 19 FRIEND OR FOE 2 Weighted points score IPS, 13/09/2022, R12, 3 4P 4P 6P 5/2S. Topping 538538 4/293

 20 AMBER LILLY Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 6P 5/2G. Muller 548161 3/287

 21 SEABROOK BAKER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R4, P 8P 8P (BDN)P 5/3D. Howarth 536202 3/154
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 1 GULGONG GANGSTER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 03/09/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 5P M/1A. Barrass 541797 0/096

 2 HEARTACHE MISS 1 Weighted points score COO, 18/09/2022, R2, Y 5Y 6Y 4P M/1S. Mcmahon 545957 0/052
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 1 MY MATE CRICKET 1 Last start winner GUN, 15/09/2022, R2, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1T. Trappett 538100 7/3231

 2 FAKE FAKE FAKE Last start placegetter GUN, 15/09/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 2P 5/3E. Pomfrett 532038 4/1201

 3 BOURDAIN 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 17/09/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 4P 5/3J. Barrass 541084 2/1168

 4 MIDDLE MAN 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 08/09/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4T. Trappett 538094 4/0153

 5 FRANCO FERNANDO Weighted points score COO, 18/09/2022, R8, Y 2Y 5P 3Y 5/1M. Craig 523871 11/6191

 6 WONDER WOOLLY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R12, M 4M 4P 5Y 5/1M. Munn 525565 11/5117

 7 GULGONG FLYER 1 Weighted points score DUB, 03/09/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 8P 5/1A. Barrass 534232 9/6111

 8 YARELI BALE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/09/2022, R2, P 7P 2P 6P 5/4K. Bell 538681 3/0108

 9 ZIPPING TRISH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 5P 5/3G. Muller 527376 2/184
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